

Intellect/SEC/2024-25

13th December 2024

1. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Scrip Code:

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.

INTELLECT

2. BSE Ltd.

Scrip Code:

1st Floor, New Trade Ring, Rotunda Building, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

538835

Dear Sir,

Sub: Exclusive Event Invite for Investors: Transform Operations with our Enterprise AI Platform - Purple Fabric

As discussed during our Q2 FY24 Investors Earning call, we are delighted to invite the investors exclusive event designed for our investors to showcase the potential of **Purple Fabric**, our Enterprise AI Platform for Operational Transformation.

With the theme "Transform Operations with Purple Fabric," the event will highlight how our AI platform helps organizations drive business impact through connected intelligence. It will showcase how Purple Fabric is shaping the future of AI, with live demonstrations of its scalability and ability to transform operations

Event Details:

Date: 19th December 2024Time: 4:00 PM to 5:30 PM IST

• Please register through the Zoom link below to participate in this event.

Registration link:

https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN VonxvcM R1aLoikaIngj7w#/registration

Instructions:

- 1. Please join this ZOOM Link received by you on registration by 3:55 PM IST on 19th December 2024 for the conference.
- 2. Request you log in with your Name, Company name and other details while joining the call.
- 3. At the bottom of the window in your Computer/tablet, click the button labelled "Raise Hand " to speak.
- 4. We shall enable you to ask the question.
- 5. Once your mic has been enabled, unmute yourself and speak.

Intellect Design Arena Limited

Registered Office: 244 Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 006, India ∣ Ph: +91-44-6615 5100 ∣ Fax: +91-44-6615 5123
Corporate Headquarters: SIPCOT IT Park Siruseri, Chennai - 600 130, India ∣ Ph: +91-44-6700 8000 ∣ Fax: +91-44-6700 8874
E-mail: contact@intellectdesign.com ∣ www.intellectdesign.com



6. After the conversation is over, you will be muted back. If you have any further queries, you can click 'Raise Hand' once again.

Note: In case of a shortage of time; your question could not be taken, please send an email to praveen.malik@intellectdesign.com or investorrelations@intellectdesign.com.

We value your continued trust and support, and we look forward to engaging with you at this exciting event.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Yours truly, for Intellect Design Arena Limited,

V V Naresh Company Secretary and Compliance Officer